Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party To: The Commentation of Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party To: The Commentation of Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 1) Data J. Overs Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 1) Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party	FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		07-31-2000	•	artment of Commerc nd Trademark Office PATENT
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET If If U PATENTS ONLY To: The Commented Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type New Image: Conveyance Type Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Correction of PTO Error Image: Corrective Document (D# 9374013 Corrective Document (D# 9374013 License Corrective Document Socret File Conveying Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached function to the receive of the attached function attached function to the receive of the attached function attached f	/0	IPE .			PATENI
To: The ComMethed Platents and Trademarks: Please record the stached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New Assignment Security Agreement Correcting Document DB Strang # Strang			TION FORM COVE		· Ø
New ✓ Assignment Security Agreement ✓ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name ✓ Document ID# 9374013 Merger Other Correction of PTO_ETOP 459-466 Warger Other Corrective Document Encode U.S. Government Second File Corrective Document Image of Name Dopartmental File Second File Corrective Document Image of Name Dopartmental File Second File Name (line 1) Data J. Owens Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Second File Name (line 1) Data J. Barrison Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 1) Salate 150 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Isolate Drive Teaconattached attached Mark if additional n	TO: The Comm				r copy(ies).
Concurrent ID# 9374013 Correction of PIOError Real # Corrective Document Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mame (line 1) David J. Harrison Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of raceiving parties attached Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Address (line 1) State Document Corrective Document Corrective Document Mark if additional names of raceiving parties attached Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Corrollina Corrective Document Corrective Document Mark if additional names of raceiving parties attached Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Corrollina Corrective Corrective Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John W. Montgomery Address (line 4) Dailna, Texas 75201-4761 FOR OFFICE USE ONL		Туре			
Correction of PTOE Fror Reel # 27276 Frame # 459-466 Corrective Document Reel # Frame # 10 Departmental File Secret File Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached second Party Name (line 1) Dana J. Owens Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) David J. Harrison Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Receiving P			License	Change of Name	
Line Roll # 72/0 Frame # US. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Rend # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Image: Second Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached second second Party Name (line 2) Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 1) David J. Harrison Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 1) David J. Harrison Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 2) Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Address (line 3) Caronetic Second Party Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Address (line 3) Caronetic Second Party <		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Morgor	Other	
Conveying Party(ies) Image: Conveying parties attached Execution Date and Date in a difference of the conveying parties attached Execution Date in the Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	Corrective	Document	(For Use (U.S. Government DNLY by U.S. Government Agencies	
Name (line 1) Dana J. Owens Second Party Execution Deterministic Second Party Name (line 1) David J. Harrison Receiving Party In 200 (Second Party) Name (line 2) Second Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) McGaw, Inc. Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Second Party Address (line 1) Suite 150 Address (line 3) Carrollton Civ StateCaviny Address (line 2) Io01 Mallace Drive Address (line 2) Io01 State 3000 Address (line 2) Io01 State 3000 Address (line 2) Io01 State 3000 Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY <td>Conveying P</td> <td>Partv(ies)</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	Conveying P	Partv(ies)			
Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party In 2 20 94 Name (line 2) In 2 20 94 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) In 2 20 94 Name (line 1) McGaw, Inc. Name (line 2) In 4 20 multice in an assignment and the considered in a satisfied of the utilities assignment and the considered in the utilities assignment and the considered in the utilities assignment in the utilitie					Month Day Yea
Second Party Name (line 1) David J. Harrison I 2 30 94 Name (line 2) I 2 30 94 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) McGaw, Inc. Name (line 2) If accument to be recorded Name (line 2) If accument to be recorded Name (line 2) If accument to be recorded Address (line 3) Carrollton City StateCountry Zp Code Dornestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name [John W. Montgomery Address (line 3) State 3000 Address (line 3) Suite 3000 Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Datlas, Texas 75201-4761 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Fold DMSUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 Sint 40:00 CH FOR OFFICE USE ONLY State Accument on the decemperized mature and accuments regarding the backet on Pageter with Receiver Ores, Cheft Information on Computery Mater, Olica Maccuments reapa		Jana J. Owells			121074
Name (line 1) David J. Harrison 12 20 94 Name (line 2) Image: Comparison of the control of					Execution Date Month Day Yea
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) McGaw, Inc. It documents to be recorded is an assignment and the or early parties attached Name (line 2) It documents to be recorded with required parties attached Address (line 1) Suite 150 Saites, an appointment of the United Construction of a dornesite or representative is attached (Dostgradon must te attached must te attached (Dostgradon must te attached (Dostgradon mus		David J. Harrison			
Name (line 1) McGaw, Inc. If document to be recorded Name (line 1) McGaw, Inc. Is an assignment and the recorded for the orgen party in not of a dometic in the Unified Social in the U	Name (line 2)		·		0871151
Name (line 1) McGaw, Inc. Name (line 1) McGaw, Inc. Name (line 2) Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domiciled in the United States, and the anappointment of a domiciled in the United States, and the appointment of a domiciled in the United States, and the sequence of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8851-9027), Washington, D.C. 20231	Receiving Pa	arty	Mar	k if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 2) domicleic in the United Address (line 1) Suite 150 States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document) Address (line 2) 1601 Wallace Drive Address (line 3) Carrollton Address (line 3) Carrollton Texas 75006 City State/Country Zp Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John W. Montgomery Address (line 1) Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. Address (line 2) 1601 Elm Street Address (line 3) Suite 3000 Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Value burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents read approximation for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents reading this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office Wathington, D.C. 2003. See Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	Name (line 1)	McGaw, Inc.			is an assignment and the
Address (line 1) Suite 150 (lossignation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 1601 Wallace Drive Address (line 3) Carrollton City Texas 75006 Zo Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John W. Montgomery Address (line 1) Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. Address (line 2) 1601 Elm Street Address (line 2) 1601 Elm Street Address (line 3) Suite 3000 Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2100 DMGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2100 DMGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 LG 2021 and to the Office of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the data must be for average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the data office, Chief Information of Management and Budget, Paperook Reduction Project (0651-027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(5) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2) 1601 Wallace Drive Assignment.) Address (line 2) 1601 Wallace Drive Texas 75006 City State/Country Zip Code IDomestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John W. Montgomery Address (line 1) Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. Address (line 2) 1601 Elm Street Address (line 3) Suite 3000 Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY //2000 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 Velic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the US. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the US. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the US. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office Cover Sheet to be recorded with required cover sheet(6) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	Address (line 1)	Suite 150			(Designation must be a
City State/Country Zg Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John W. Montgomery Address (line 1) Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. Address (line 2) 1601 Elm Street Address (line 3) Suite 3000 Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2000 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 /2010 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2010 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 /2010 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 Suid adverse approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu //waihington, bc. 20231 and to the Office of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu // Submitting the data medicat to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Chief Margement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(S) information to c. Mail documents to	Address (line 2)	1601 Wallace Drive			
City State/Country Zp Code IDomestic Representative Name and Address Inter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John W. Montgomery Address (line 1) Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. Address (line 2) 1601 Elm Street Address (line 3) Suite 3000 Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2:000 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu Public burden stander Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office and the office or Information and Regulatory Aflatrs, Office or Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduct	Address (line 3)	Carrollton	Texas	75006	7
Name John W. Montgomery Address (line 1) Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. Address (line 2) 1601 Elm Street Address (line 3) Suite 3000 Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY //2!000 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 /2!100 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 //2!100 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 //2!ubic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Waehington, D.C. 20503. See Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(5) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		City	State/Country	Zip Code	_/
Address (line 1) Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. Address (line 2) 1601 Elm Street Address (line 3) Suite 3000 Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2!100 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1'ublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docur and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(5) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ac	ddress Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party only	•
Address (line 2) 1601 Elm Street Address (line 3) Suite 3000 Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2!000 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 /2!100 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 /1ubic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Offi Washington, U.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	Name	John W. Montgomery			
Address (line 2) 1601 Elm Street Address (line 3) Suite 3000 Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2000 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2010 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2010 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2010 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2010 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2010 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2010 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2010 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2010 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2010 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2010 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2010 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2010 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /2011 doc complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information DC. 20503. See Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissi	Address (line 1)	Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P.			
Address (line 3) Suite 3000 Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 /2000 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY /20100 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	r L				
Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Provide a contract of the contract					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Provide the text of text o	r L				
/2:100 DNGUYEN 00000377 070153 08711514 :5H1 40.00 CH :Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Chief Information Office, Chief Information Office, Chief Information Office, 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas 75201-4761			
and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Once, Cher Michaelon Once, Cher Michaelo		00377 070153 08711514	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Vashington, U.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	i'ublic burden reportin	g for this collection of information is estimated to a a needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send cor	iverage approximately 30 minutes pennents regarding this burden estim	er Cover Sheet to be recorded, including tate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark O	ime for reviewing the docu fice, Chief Information Offi
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic	e of Management and Budget, Pape	rwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Wa	
PATENT	D.C. 20231 and to the		a contract constation and see the second second	a a haaf(a) !nfama-flam fr.	

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519B JUN 1 9 20 ent Name add Addres	ост 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
_	Same as Representative Above	Area Co	de and Telephone Nur W. MONTGOME	
Address (line 1)			RE & WYNNE	
Address (line 2)		1601	ELM STREE	
Address (line 3)			E 3000	
Address (line 4)		DALL		01-4761
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmer		ttached conveyance c	locument # 14
	Number(s) or Patent I	.,	L	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or ent Application Number(s		r (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
0809/711,514				
		·····		
If this document is was	being filed together with a new	Patent Applicatio	n, enter the date the patent	application Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT	РСТ
only	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Num not been assigned.	• L	PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties			#
	Enter the t	otal number of	properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Ame	ount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: E Account	nclosed	Deposit Account	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or		an be charged to the ount Number:	# 070153
		Authorizatio	n to charge additional fe	ees: Yes 🔽 No 📃
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache		the original doo	cument. Charges to de	true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as
	hn W. Montgomery	Jale		6-14-2000
Name	e of Person Signing	U	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Conveying	Party(ies)				
	Edward G. Rasmusser ADEMAN	Execution Date Month Day Year 12/16/1994			
Name (line 2)					
Name (line 1)	Carl Anderson	Execution Date <u>Month Day Year</u> 12/16/1994			
Name (line 2)					
	David G. Ozinga	Execution Date Month Day Year 12/20/1994			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	Arty Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zig	o Code			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded			
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	p Code			
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if add	itional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent N				
۱ ۲					
[
[

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		ION U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Conveying F	arty(ies) Mark if add	itional names of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Name (line 1)	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
	Aaron Kaines	12/19/1994
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recolution party is not
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.J
Address (line 3)		
-	City State/C	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
4ddress (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/C	Country Zip Code
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NO	
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
[
[
[┐┌───┐┌────┐│┌─	
ſ <u></u>		
L		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dana J. Owens of Irving, Texas; Aaron Raines of Dallas, Texas; David J. Harrison of Carrollton, Texas; Edward G. Rasmussen of Carrollton, Texas; Carl Anderson of Dallas, Texas; and David G. Ozinga, of Flower Mound, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DISPOSABLE CASSETTE WITH NEGATIVE HEAD HEIGHT FLUID SUPPLY AND METHOD for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been filed on July 27, 1994, 1994 by us and assigned Serial Number 08/282,275; and

WHEREAS, McGAW, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with offices at 1601 Wallace Drive, Suite 150, Carrollton, Texas 75006 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuationsin-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. U.S. Patent Application, entitled DISPOSABLE CASSETTE WITH NEGATIVE HEAD HEIGHT FLUID SUPPLY AND METHOD, Serial No. 08/282,275, filed July 27, 1994 Inventors: Dana J. Owens, et al. Attorney Docket No.: KEND-23,163 ASSIGNMENT

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this 16th day of <u>Decembers</u>, 1994.

Dana P. UNENS

STATE OF TEXAS) COLLIN :) ss. COUNTY OF DALLAS () ()

On this <u>16</u>th day of <u>lecenter</u>, 1994, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared DANA J. OWENS, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.



Judith C. Dalton Notary Public, State of Texas My Comm. Expires 12/21/96

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: $\frac{12}{2421}$

U.S. Patent Application, entitled DISPOSABLE CASSETTE WITH NEGATIVE HEAD HEIGHT FLUID SUPPLY AND METHOD, Serial No. 08/282,275, filed July 27, 1994 Inventors: Dana J. Owens, et al. Attorney Docket No.: KEND-23,163 ASSIGNMENT

AARON RAINES

REEL 7 2 7 b FRANELY b 2

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

On this <u>19th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1994, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared AARON RAINES, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

) ss.

Susan I hulli

My Commission Expires:

5-16-98



-3-

U.S. Patent Application, entitled DISPOSABLE CASSETTE WITH NEGATIVE HEAD HEIGHT FLUID SUPPLY AND METHOD, Serial No. 08/282,275, filed July 27, 1994 Inventors: Dana J. Owens, et al. Attorney Docket No.: KEND-23,163 ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>Necember</u>, 1994, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared DAVID J. HARRISON, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

) ss.



Drudy Armer. Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

U.S. Patent Application, entitled DISPOSABLE CASSETTE WITH NEGATIVE HEAD HEIGHT FLUID SUPPLY AND METHOD, Serial No. 08/282,275, filed July 27, 1994 Inventors: Dana J. Owens, et al. Attorney Docket No.: KEND-23,163 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Edward Rasmossen

EDWARD G. RASMUSSEN

STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF DALLAS

On this <u>16</u> day of <u>Necenter</u>, 1994, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared EDWARD G. RASMUSSEN, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.



Judith C. Dalton Notary Public, State of Texas My Comm. Expires 12/21/96

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

12/21/96

U.S. Patent Application, entitled DISPOSABLE CASSETTE WITH NEGATIVE HEAD HEIGHT FLUID SUPPLY AND METHOD, Serial No. 08/282,275, filed July 27, 1994 Inventors: Dana J. Owens, et al. Attorney Docket No.: KEND- 23,163 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Carl R anderson

CARL R. ANDERSON

STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF DALLAS () ss.

On this <u>16th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1994, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared CARL R. ANDERSON, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.



Judith C. Vallow Notary Public

പ

My Commission Expires:

12/21/96

RECORDED Clearemark office U.S. Patent Application, entitled DISPOSABLE CASSETTE WITH NEGATIVE HEAD HEIGHT FLUID DEC 27 94 SUPPLY AND METHOD, Serial No. 08/282,275, filed July 27, 1994 Inventors: Dana J. Owens, et al. Attorney Docket No.: KEND-23,163 ASSIGNMENT

) ss.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>Alcember</u>, 1994, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared DAVID G. OZINGA, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

TRUDY DRIVER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 02-20-96

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

KENDALL\KEN23163.ASN

1 yes [X] no Carrollton, Texas 75006 Nature of conveyance: Nature of conveyance: Image: Carrollton, Texas 75006 [] Xana and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: B. Patent No. (s) B. Patent No. (s) [] Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Image: Lohn W. Montgomery Suite 102 Dallas F. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): [] Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Image: Lohn W. Montgomery Suite 102 Dallas Image: Lohn W. Montgomery Suite 102 Dallas Image: Lohn W. Montgomery Suite 102 Dallas [] Late: Texas Zip: 75240 Image: Lohn W. 661-0102 Image: Lohn W. 661-0102	40	0-581	\mathcal{C}
Amme of conveying party (19) 2) Name and Address of receiving party (19) Dana J. Owens party (19) David J. Harrison party (19) Edward G. Rasmussen marrison David G. Ozinga Male: MCGAW, INC. Carl Anderson Carrollton, Texas 75006 Nature of conveyance: [] yes [] [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/282,275 (3) 08/282,275 (4) (5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: (7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): (7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): (7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): (7) Pallas tate: Texas	RECORDATION FORM		
[] [X] Assignment [] Merger Other [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Execution Date: December 16, 19 and 20, 1994 [4] Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: [4] Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: [4] Application date of the application is: July 27, 1994 [5] Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: B. Patent No.(s) [6] Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 1 [7] Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1 [7] Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1 [8] Wite 102 1 [9] Watter 102 1 [1] Watter 102 1 [4] Watter 102 1 [5] Name and address 21p: 75240 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 18-2026 [8] K 01/18/95 08262275 1 [1] To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. [1] John W. Montgomery Jo	Dana J. Owens David J. Harrison Edward G. Rasmussen Carl Anderson David G. Ozinga Additional name(s) attached	2. Name and Address of recei party(ies): Name: MCGAW, INC. Address: Suite 150 1601 Wallace Drive	iving e
[] J Security Agreement [] Change of Name Execution Date: December 16, 19 and 20, 1994 (4) Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 27, 1994 (4) Application no.(s) 08/282,275 (5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: (6) Total number of applications and patents involved: (7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 	3) Nature of conveyance:		
134 25 Application number(s) or patent number(s). 11 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/282,275 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? []Yes Yes [X]No Solutions for correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Jame John W. Montgomery Middress 1 Yes [X]No (7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Suite 102	([X] Assignment [] Me	erger Other	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 27, 1994 A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/282,275 Additional numbers attached? []Yes []¥]No S Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Iame John W. Montgomery Dallas	[] Security Agreement [] Cha	ange of Name	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 27, 1994 A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/282,275 Additional numbers attached? []Yes []¥]No S Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Iame John W. Montgomery Dallas	L34 Execution Date: December 16. 1	2,5 19 and 20, 1994	
08/282,275 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Jame	If this document is being filed execution date of the application	together with a new applicat on is: <u>July 27, 1994</u>	ion, the
 5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Jame John W. Montgomery address 14651 Dallas Parkway Suite 102		B. Patent No.(s)	
 5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1	Additional numb	pers attached? []Yes [X	
Address 14651 Dallas Parkway	\lor whom correspondence concerning		ions and
Dallas	ddress <u>14651 Dallas Parkway</u>		
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 18-2026 (8) <u>X</u> Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account No. 18-2026 (8) <u></u>	Dallas	<u> X </u> Enclosed	
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>John W. Montgomery</u> Name of Person Signing 93734013 Date: December 22, 1994 	Tele: (214) 661-0102	Deposit Account No. (8) X Charge any defici	. 18-2026 lencies to
is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>John W. Montgomery</u> Name of Person Signing 93734013 Date: December 22, 1994 Total number of pages including cover	• KK 01/18/95 08282275 1 58	1 40.00 CK	
Name of Person Signing 93734013 John W. Montgomery Reg. No. 31,124 Date: December 22, 1994 Total number of pages including cover	I is true and correct and any atta		
	John W. Montgomery Name of Person Signing 93734(013 John W. Montgon Reg. No. 31,122	
sheet, attachments and document: $-10^{\circ}X$		otal number of pages includir	ng cover
	st Via Express Mail No.	neet, attachments and documer	
	1		

REEL: 010948 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 06/19/2000